HEREFORDSHIRE COUNCIL

PUBLIC NOTICE

LOCAL AUTHORITIES (MEMBERS’ ALLOWANCES) (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS 2003

The following table is published in accordance with the above Regulations. Herefordshire Council
have published Councillors’ allowances annually since 2003, when the above Regulations came into
force. The published allowances have been advertised in the local press, publicly available to view
on the website, or for inspection at the Council offices at Brockington, since 2003. The table shows
the total sum paid by Herefordshire Council to each Member of the Council for the period 1 April
2010 to 31 March 2011 in respect of Basic Allowance (BA) and Special Responsibility Allowance
(SRA), Childcare and Dependant Carers Allowance, Travel and Subsistence Expenses and Co-
optees Allowance.
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Name

(1)

P A Andrews
W U Attfield

L O Barnett

C M Bartrum

D J Benjamin
L Bettington

A J M Blackshaw
W L S Bowen
H Bramer

A C R Chappell
M E Cooper

P G H Cutter

S P A Daniels
H Davies

G Dawe

B A Durkin

P J Edwards

J Fishley

J P French

J HR Goodwin
A E Gray

D W Greenow
K G Grumbley
K S Guthrie

J W Hope

M A F Hubbard
B Hunt

R Hunt

T W Hunt

J A Hyde

T M James

J G Jarvis

W Johnson

P Jones

J Lavender

M D Lloyd-Hayes
G Lucas

R | Matthews
P J McCaull

Basic Allowance

(2)

£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£2,161.53
£6,523.53
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
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£7,244.04
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£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£6,523.53
£7,244.04
£3,368.87
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04

Special
Responsibility
Allowance

©)

£8,795.04
£1,800.00
£11,382.96
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£11,382.96
£8,795.04
£11,382.96
£4,398.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£720.97
£0.00
£11,382.96
£0.00
£11,382.96
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£7,400.13
£1,851.63
£0.00
£0.00
£8,795.04
£11,382.96
£11,463.00
£11,382.96
£0.00
£1,394.91
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£11,748.04
£0.00

Travelling &
Subsistence
Allowance

(4)

£654.75
£0.00
£1,727.61
£328.00
£0.00
£498.55
£1,962.15
£2,517.24
£740.40
£8.80
£0.00
£876.69
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£572.41
£0.00
£0.00
£831.60
£628.88
£143.60
£0.00
£60.40
£1,036.40
£0.00
£33.60
£690.40
£938.22
£1,336.40
£1,094.00
£2,792.90
£192.00
£703.50
£0.00
£0.00
£671.60
£352.80
£262.40

Total
(5)

£16,693.83
£9,044.04
£20,354.61
£7,572.04
£2,161.53
£7,022.08
£20,589.15
£18,556.32
£19,367.40
£11,650.84
£7,244.04
£8,120.73
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,965.01
£7,244.04
£19,199.41
£7,244.04
£18,627.00
£8,075.64
£7,872.92
£7,387.64
£7,244.04
£7,304.44
£15,680.57
£9,095.67
£7,277.64
£7,934.44
£16,977.30
£19,963.40
£19,801.04
£21,419.90
£6,715.53
£9,342.45
£3,368.87
£7,244.04
£7,915.64
£19,344.88
£7,506.44
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P M Morgan
A Oliver

J E Pemberton
R J Phillips

G A Powell

P Price

S J Robertson
A Seldon

R H Smith

R V Stockton
J Stone

A P Taylor

D C Taylor

A M Toon

N L Vaughan
W J Walling

P J Watts

D B Wilcox

J B Williams

J D Woodward

Totals

R Rogers — Independent
Chairman Standards Committee

Notes

£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04

£416,999.66

£4,398.00

£8,795.04
£0.00
£0.00
£32,957.55
£0.00
£11,382.96
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£8,795.04
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£11,382.96
£1,551.96
£0.00

£221,708.03

£0.00

£665.60
£0.00
£363.81
£7,449.30
£542.88
£1,681.20
£201.81
£1,077.55
£559.20
£968.10
£0.00
£0.00
£14.40
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£907.65
£627.14
£841.28
£0.00

£37,555.22

£0.00

£16,704.68
£7,244.04
£7,607.85
£47,650.89
£7,786.92
£20,308.20
£7,445.85
£8,321.59
£7,803.24
£8,212.14
£16,039.08
£7,244.04
£7,258.44
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£7,244.04
£8,151.69
£19,254.14
£9,637.28
£7,244.04

£676,262.91

£4,398.00

1 The Special Responsibility Column includes allowances for the Chairman and Vice—
Chairman of the Council, Leader, Deputy Leader, Cabinet Members, Group Leaders and
Chairmen of other Committees.

The Members’ Allowances Scheme was adopted by the Council having regard to the

recommendations of an Independent Remuneration Panel consisting of representatives of
local businesses, the voluntary sector and the press and trade unions in accordance with
the Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003.

allowances are subject to annual audit.

Receipts are required for travelling and subsistence allowance (see column 4). All

Public notices for Members’ Allowances published since the financial year 2007/2008 are

available to view on the Council’s website at www.herefordshire.gov.uk/Your Councillors




