## HEREFORDSHIRE COUNCIL

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## LOCAL AUTHORITIES (MEMBERS' ALLOWANCES) (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS 2003

The following table is published in accordance with the above Regulations. Herefordshire Council have published Councillors' allowances annually since 2003, when the above Regulations came into force. The published allowances have been advertised in the local press, publicly available to view on the website, or for inspection at the Council offices at Brockington, since 2003. The table shows the total sum paid by Herefordshire Council to each Member of the Council for the period 1 April 2010 to 31 March 2011 in respect of Basic Allowance (BA) and Special Responsibility Allowance (SRA), Childcare and Dependant Carers Allowance, Travel and Subsistence Expenses and Cooptees Allowance.

Name	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance	Travelling & Subsistence Allowance	Total
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Cllr. P A Andrews	£7,244.04	£8,795.04	£654.75	£16,693.83
Cllr. W U Attfield	£7,244.04	£1,800.00	£0.00	£9,044.04
Cllr. L O Barnett	£7,244.04	£11,382.96	£1,727.61	£20,354.61
Cllr. C M Bartrum	£7,244.04	£0.00	£328.00	£7,572.04
Cllr. D J Benjamin	£2,161.53	£0.00	£0.00	£2,161.53
Cllr. L Bettington	£6,523.53	£0.00	£498.55	£7,022.08
Cllr. A J M Blackshaw	£7,244.04	£11,382.96	£1,962.15	£20,589.15
Cllr. W L S Bowen	£7,244.04	£8,795.04	£2,517.24	£18,556.32
Cllr. H Bramer	£7,244.04	£11,382.96	£740.40	£19,367.40
Cllr. A C R Chappell	£7,244.04	£4,398.00	£8.80	£11,650.84
Cllr. M E Cooper	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Cllr. P G H Cutter	£7,244.04	£0.00	£876.69	£8,120.73
Cllr. S P A Daniels	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Cllr. H Davies	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Cllr. G Dawe	£7,244.04	£720.97	£0.00	£7,965.01
Cllr. B A Durkin	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Cllr. P J Edwards	£7,244.04	£11,382.96	£572.41	£19,199.41
Cllr. J Fishley	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Cllr. J P French	£7,244.04	£11,382.96	£0.00	£18,627.00
Cllr. J H R Goodwin	£7,244.04	£0.00	£831.60	£8,075.64
Cllr. A E Gray	£7,244.04	£0.00	£628.88	£7,872.92
Cllr. D W Greenow	£7,244.04	£0.00	£143.60	£7,387.64
Cllr. K G Grumbley	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Cllr. K S Guthrie	£7,244.04	£0.00	£60.40	£7,304.44
Cllr. J W Hope	£7,244.04	£7,400.13	£1,036.40	£15,680.57
Cllr. M A F Hubbard	£7,244.04	£1,851.63	£0.00	£9,095.67
Cllr. B Hunt	£7,244.04	£0.00	£33.60	£7,277.64
Cllr. R Hunt	£7,244.04	£0.00	£690.40	£7,934.44
Cllr. T W Hunt	£7,244.04	£8,795.04	£938.22	£16,977.30
Cllr. J A Hyde	£7,244.04	£11,382.96	£1,336.40	£19,963.40
Cllr. T M James	£7,244.04	£11,463.00	£1,094.00	£19,801.04
Cllr. J G Jarvis	£7,244.04	£11,382.96	£2,792.90	£21,419.90
Cllr. W Johnson	£6,523.53	£0.00	£192.00	£6,715.53
Cllr. P Jones	£7,244.04	£1,394.91	£703.50	£9,342.45
Cllr. J Lavender	£3,368.87	£0.00	£0.00	£3,368.87
Cllr. M D Lloyd-Hayes	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Cllr. G Lucas	£7,244.04	£0.00	£671.60	£7,915.64
Cllr. R I Matthews	£7,244.04	£11,748.04	£352.80	£19,344.88
Cllr. P J McCaull	£7,244.04	£0.00	£262.40	£7,506.44

Cllr. P M Morgan	£7,244.04	£8,795.04	£665.60	£16,704.68
Cllr. A Oliver	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Cllr. J E Pemberton	£7,244.04	£0.00	£363.81	£7,607.85
Cllr. R J Phillips	£7,244.04	£32,957.55	£7,449.30	£47,650.89
Cllr. G A Powell	£7,244.04	£0.00	£542.88	£7,786.92
Cllr. P Price	£7,244.04	£11,382.96	£1,681.20	£20,308.20
Cllr. S J Robertson	£7,244.04	£0.00	£201.81	£7,445.85
Cllr. A Seldon	£7,244.04	£0.00	£1,077.55	£8,321.59
Cllr. R H Smith	£7,244.04	£0.00	£559.20	£7,803.24
Cllr. R V Stockton	£7,244.04	£0.00	£968.10	£8,212.14
Cllr. J Stone	£7,244.04	£8,795.04	£0.00	£16,039.08
Cllr. A P Taylor	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Cllr. D C Taylor	£7,244.04	£0.00	£14.40	£7,258.44
Cllr. A M Toon	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Cllr. N L Vaughan	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Cllr. W J Walling	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Cllr. P J Watts	£7,244.04	£0.00	£907.65	£8,151.69
Cllr. D B Wilcox	£7,244.04	£11,382.96	£627.14	£19,254.14
Cllr. J B Williams	£7,244.04	£1,551.96	£841.28	£9,637.28
Cllr. J D Woodward	£7,244.04	£0.00	£0.00	£7,244.04
Totals	£416,999.66	£221,708.03	£37,555.22	£676,262.91
R Rogers – Independent				
Chairman Standards Committee	£4,398.00	£0.00	£0.00	£4,398.00

## **Notes**

- 1 The Special Responsibility Column includes allowances for the Chairman and Vice—Chairman of the Council, Leader, Deputy Leader, Cabinet Members, Group Leaders and Chairmen of other Committees.
- The Members' Allowances Scheme was adopted by the Council having regard to the recommendations of an Independent Remuneration Panel consisting of representatives of local businesses, the voluntary sector and the press and trade unions in accordance with the Local Authorities (Members' Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003.
- 3 Receipts are required for travelling and subsistence allowance (see column 4). All allowances are subject to annual audit.
- 4 Public notices for Members' Allowances published since the financial year 2007/2008 are available to view on the Council's website at <a href="https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/Your Councillors">www.herefordshire.gov.uk/Your Councillors</a>